
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028457-2022 

Tender

Perinatal Mortality Review Tool (PMRT)

Department of Health and Social Care

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-028457

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0362ec  

Published 10 October 2022, 4:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Department of Health and Social Care

39 Victoria Street

London

SW1H 0EU

Contact

Jack Yard

Email

jack.yard@dhsc.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028457-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028457-2022
mailto:jack.yard@dhsc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Region code

UKI32 - Westminster

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care

Buyer's address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Perinatal Mortality Review Tool (PMRT)

Reference number

C98057

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The purpose of this Contract Notice is to invite the market to tender on an opportunity. It is
being used as a call for competition. An open procedure is being used. The opportunity is for
the provision of a national Perinatal Mortality Review Tool (PMRT).

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £1,500,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

72316000 - Data analysis services

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support



Page 4 to 8

72316000 - Data analysis services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI32 - Westminster

Main site or place of performance

United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The national Perinatal Mortality Review Tool (PMRT) provides a systematic web-based
approach to support objective, robust and standardised reviews to provide answers for
bereaved parents and their families about why their baby died and to ensure local and
national learning occurs as a consequence of review findings in order to improve care and
ultimately prevent future baby deaths.

The PMRT was developed in 2017 and launched in early 2018 with funding provided by the
Department of Health and Social Care (DHSC) in England, NHS Wales, the Health and
Social Care Division of the Scottish Government, and the Northern Ireland Department of
Health (from 2019).

The current contract to deliver the PMRT is due to finish on 31st March 2023. This
procurement exercise is being undertaken to ensure uninterrupted availability of a tool for
NHS services.

Two primary deliverables are required:
a. Provision of a national web-based review tool, for use by all maternity and neonatal
services to review all stillbirths and neonatal deaths, that sets out a defined set of questions
and principles to guide Trusts through a standardised review process.
b. Collation and analysis of the data input via the tool and the production of annual national
reports on the key themes arising from the reviews and recommendations intended to
improve safe maternity care and safe outcomes for babies.

The tender documents are available for access electronically here: https://health-family-cont
ract-search.secure.force.com/ProSpend__CS_ContractPage?SearchType=Projects&uid=a0
78d000000uUJUAA2

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement

https://health-family-contract-search.secure.force.com/ProSpend__CS_ContractPage?SearchType=Projects&uid=a078d000000uUJUAA2
https://health-family-contract-search.secure.force.com/ProSpend__CS_ContractPage?SearchType=Projects&uid=a078d000000uUJUAA2
https://health-family-contract-search.secure.force.com/ProSpend__CS_ContractPage?SearchType=Projects&uid=a078d000000uUJUAA2


Page 5 to 8

documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £1,500,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 April 2023

End date

31 March 2026

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Contract to include option to extend by up to a further two years.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 8

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements
relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

See procurement documents

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.2) Contract performance conditions

See procurement documents

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure



Page 7 to 8

Notice number: 2022/S 000-023784

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

10 November 2022

Local time

11:00am

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Tender must be valid until: 10 March 2023

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

10 November 2022

Local time

11:00am

/Notice/023784-2022


Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

generaloffice@administrativecourtoffice.justice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:generaloffice@administrativecourtoffice.justice.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.2) Contract performance conditions


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-07T02:14:39+0100
	TCPDF




